Estimate for provision of extra parking Adjacent to Myrtle Grove Barnoldswick

23	/1	1	12	n	)	1
23	/ ⊥	т.	<i>1</i>	U	_	ı

		Description Unit Qty R		Rate	Rate Cost		
1	Existing site to be cut back of all vegetation and topsoil stripped to approx depth of 100mm, some to be retained for reinstatement rest to be disposed of.	m <sup>2</sup>	1047	£	5.00	£	5,235.00
2	Excavate and dispose of small trees to entrance from Clifford Street.	sum	1	£	300.00	£	300.00
3	Excavate and dispose of existing kerbs.	m	10	£	5.00	£	50.00
4	Excavate and dispose to formation for footpath and new road access.	$m^3$	110	£	10.00	£	1,100.00
5	Fully weedkill prepared sub grade area with suitable not glypsophate derived weedkiller applied to manufacturers specifications.	m <sup>2</sup>	1047	£	0.75	£	785.25
6	Provide, lay and compact suitable recycled 6F5 stone to level site to proposed crossfalls of no more than 1 in 12.	m³	161	£	40.00	£	6,440.00
7	Saw cut, excavate and dispose of existing materials to sub base levels for transition areas.	m <sup>2</sup>	13	£	10.00	£	130.00
8	Existing manhole to be reset to new levels and lid changed to heavy duty.	sum	1	£	350.00	£	350.00
9	Provide and lay new 125 x 255mm pcc road kerb, to include concrete bed and haunch, all excavation and disposal.	m	17	£	32.00	£	544.00
10	Provide and lay new 125 x 150mm pcc dropped kerb, to include concrete bed and haunch, all excavation and disposal.	m	53	£	30.00	£	1,590.00
11	Provide and lay new 125 x 150mm pcc dropped 6m radius kerb, to include concrete bed and haunch, all excavation and disposal.	m	11	£	35.00	£	385.00
12	Provide and lay new 125 x 150mm pcc dropped 10m radius kerb, to include concrete bed and haunch, all excavation and disposal.	m	18	£	35.00	£	630.00

13	Provide and lay new hb to bn pcc taper kerb, to include concrete bed and haunch, all excavation and disposal.	nr	3	£	37.00	£	111.00
14	Provide and lay 3.6m x 150mm x 50mm pressure treated softwood boards with 100mm x 50mm x 500mm pressure treated softwood posts at max 1500mm c/c minimum 3 per board. To include all 75mm galvanised nails required.	m	269	£	11.25	£	3,026.25
15	Provide, lay and lap to manufacturers specifications suitable geotextile.	m <sup>2</sup>	1047	£	1.00	£	1,047.00
16	Provide lay and compact Mot Type 1 stone depth 200mm.	m <sup>2</sup>	855	£	10.00	£	8,550.00
17	Provide, lay and compact Mot Type 1 stone depth 100mm.	m <sup>2</sup>	198	£	5.00	£	990.00
18	Provide and lay AC14 Dense Surf 100/150 to BS EN13108-1 with suitable gritstone 'hardstone' with min PSV >60.  Depth 40mm	m <sup>2</sup>	198	£	12.50	£	2,475.00
19	Provide and lay AC14 Dense Surf 100/150 to BS EN13108-1 with suitable gritstone 'hardstone' with min PSV >60.  Depth 60mm	m <sup>2</sup>	855	£	16.50	£	14,107.50
20	Provide suitable thermoplastic white lining for new carparking area as shown in plan.	sum	1	£	500.00	£	500.00
21	Provisional sum for street lighting	sum	1	£	15,000.00	£	15,000.00
	Preliminaries	%	1		2%	£	966.92
	Contingencies	%	1		10%	£	6,431.29
	Design and supervision fees		1		10%	£	7,074.42

£ 77,818.63